
GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER 10.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION FORTY-FOUR (44), TITLE FOUR
(4), CHAPTEU six (6), OF THE GENERAL STATUTES OP
ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT
(1878), AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER 6IX (6) OF THE GEN-
ARAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND
EIGHTY-ONE (1SS1), AS AMENDED BY CHAPTER THIRTY-
NINE (39), OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF THE EXTRA SES
SIGN OF THE LEGISLATURE A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), APPROVED NOVEM-
BER TWENTY-TWO (22), A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-ONE (1881), AUTHORIZING THE
STATE TREASURER TO BORROW MONEY FOR THE STATE
REVENUE FUND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of -Minnesota:

Authorizing SECTION 1. That section forty-four (44), of title four (4),
?oatebTo£iTorw of chapter six (6), of general statutes. A. D. one thousand
money for rev. eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), as amended by
enuefund. chapter six (6) of the general laws for A. D. one thousand

eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), as amended by the
general laws of the extra session of the Legislature, A. D.
one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), approved
November twenty-two (22), A. D. one thousand eight
hundred and eighty-one (1881), authorizing the state treas-
urer to borrow money for the state revenue fund, be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

SEC. 44. The state treasurer is authorized to borrow and
use temporarily from funds having an available balance in

proviso. the treasury, two hundred thousand dollars, ($200,000) or so
much thereof as may be necessary to supply any deficiency
that may exist in the revenue fund; provided, it will not
impair said respective funds so that they cannot meet all
demands as the exigences may require; and provided further*
that the interest received on deposits of permanent trust
funds in banks, shall be apportioned to the proper current
fund.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved February 8, 1883.


